

GR 1218/18 (2818/14)

Order dt 29/03/22

Today is fixed for evidence.

Three Accused file hazira.

Four accused are absent by filing a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

CSW-1 Romela Bibi deposes before court as PW-1.

She is examined in chief in part and deferred on prayer of prosecution.

In spite of receiving summon CSW-2 Sabina Khatun does not appear before court.

Issue WWA (B/A) of Rs.500/- upon CSW-2 Sabina Khatun.

To 29/07/22 for further examination in chief of PW-1 and E/R of WWA.

PW-1 be intimated about date fixed.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah