

GR 1218/18 (2818/14)

Order dt 29/07/22

Today is fixed for evidence and E/R of WWA.

Seven accused are absent by filing a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

CSW-2 Sabina Khatoon is present and surrenders before court. Let her be taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the witness files a petition praying for bail.

Heard. Considered.

CSW-2 Sabina Khatoon is granted bail on submission of PR bond of Rs.500/-.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah

Later :

29/07/22

CSW-2 Sabina Khatoon files PR bond of Rs.500/- which is found fit and accepted.

Let CSW-2 Sabina Khatoon be released at once.

Recall wwA.

PW-1 is present.

Ld. APP files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 07/11/22 for evidence.

PW-1 is intimated about dt fixed.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah